MONDAY, DECEMBER 23, 1991, CONTINUED

January 17, 1992, cost not to exceed $20.; b) Elizabeth Nutt to attend
Existing Housing Inspection Seminar in Madision, WI beginning January
27 thru January 29, 1992, cost not to exceed $901. (Clerk's Misc. File
No. 142498)

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve the following personnel
actions:

Health — Promotion: Peggy Morgan $1,625., effective 12-16-91.
Promotion/Merit: Tammy Oberholtz $2,244., effective 18~1-91. Regular
Appointment: Mari Patton $1,220., effective 12-30-91. Resignation: Deborah
Waters, effective 1-1-922 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 14249%9)

Building Operations — End Temp. Employment, effective 12-128-21: Loretta
McCloud; effective 12-16-91: Stephen'Slone. Temp. Appointment: Stephen L.
Slone $5.00 p/h, effective 12-16-21. Part Time: Jamie F. Reese $5.00 pr hr,
effective 12-6-%?1. Salary Adj. for one month, effective 12-1-91: Kantryn
Elliott $1,655.35; Paul Abbett $1,681.11; Tommy Lee Davis $1,444.30; David Odom
$1,223.20; Durwood Stout $1,524.51; George Hall $1,087.2&4; Howard A. Lee
$935.75. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 142500)

Parks: Promotion, effective 12-16-21: Karen Jones %1,340. (Clerk's Misc.
File No. 142501)

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, ves. Motion carried.
Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, as recommended by TMAPC, to approve and
authorize execution, the following Resolutions:
1. Resolution Nao. 185%2:723 amending the District 2 Plan Map (Clerk's Misc.
File No. 142303)

2. Resolution No. 1839:724 amending the District 4 Plan Map (Clerk's Misc.
File No. 142304)

3. Resolution No. 185%:725 amending the District 6 Plan Map (Clerk's Misc.
File No. 1423503)

4, Resolution No. 1839:726 amending District 18 Plan Map and Text (Clerk's
Misc. File No. 142507)

3. Resoclution No. 185%9:727 amending Park Recreation and Open Space Plan
(Clerk's Misc. File No. 142508)

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve as Blanket Purchase Orders and
authorize execution by Commission, Blanket Purchase Orders (33) as presented.
Upon roll call, Dick, vyes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's
Misc. File No. 142510)

Moved by Harris, seconded by DPDick, as recommended by County Clefk, to
disallow P.0. 207198, and cancel warrant #028038, issued to prby Asher in the
amount of %$462.00. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion
carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 142509)

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Administrative Services, to
award the bid for Paperstock for Printing of Ballots for New Voting Systems as
recommended to Tayloe Paper in the total amount of $466,670.00; best bid

received. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried.

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 142311)




